
Organization Point of Contact Phone Number Email

Department of the Army Teri Bailey 210-808-0049 teri.bailey@us.army.mil

LTC Ben Clark 210-808-0043 ben.clark1@us.army.mil 

Willie Ash 571-217-8655 willie.ash@us.army.mil

HQDA Army OA ASA Natalie Abt 703-602-8440 natalie.h.abt@us.army.mil

HQ Installation Management Command Derrick Johnson 210-808-0065 derrick.johnson4@us.army.mil

G1, Civilian Personnel Karen Dowd-Carpenter 703-325-0420 karen.dowdcarpenter@us.army.mil

National Guard Renee Greer 703-601-6940 renee.greer@us.army.mil

Department of the Navy Rama Latin 703-697-1760 rama.latin@navy.mil

Joy Douglas 703-692-6684 Joy.Douglas@navy.mil

John Imparato 202-433-2554 john.imparato@navy.mil

Sharon Williams 703-693-0991 sharon.williams@navy.mil

Sharon Hay sharon.hay@navy.mil

Marine Corps Catalina Rivera 703-614-1837 catalina.rivera@usmc.mil

Navy @ Washington Navy Yard Mahendra Soogrim 202-433-3863 mahendra.soogrim@navy.mil

Terrence Gaffney 202-433-2617 terrence.gaffney@navy.mil

Navy CINC CAPT Jack Lee 202-433-9451 john.h.lea@navy.mil

Jim Fisher 202-433-9451 james.r.fisher@navy.mil
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Lorenzo York 202-433-9451 lorenzo.c.york@navy.mil

FedsFeedFamilies Email Box fedsfeedfamiliesaf@pentagon.af.mil

Department of the Air Force Eliza Nesmith 703-603-0817 eliza.nesmith@pentagon.af.mil

Jamie-Lynn Smith 703-601-4094 jamielynn.smith@pentagon.af.mil

National Capital Region Thomas M. Kearney 240-957-1621 Thomas.kearney@afncr.af.mil

SAF/AA SSgt Clarice Mack 703-695-8803 clarice.mack@pentagon.af.mil

AFDW Capt Joseph "Max" Walters 301-981-5131 joseph.walters-02@afncr.af.mil

Lt Emily Allen 301-981-1196 emily.allen@afncr.af.mil

CENTCOM, MacDill AFB GySgt Jeffery A. Dothard 813-827-6914 dotharja@centcom.mil

SFC Cassandra D. Jackson 813-827-2320 cassandra.jackson@centcom.mil 

PACOM CDR Darian Caldwell 808-477-7874 darian.caldwell@pacom.mil

Mae Ooka 808-477-1396 mae.ooka@pacom.mil

USSOCOM, J1 Joanne Knox joanne.knox@socom.mil

Annette Keene martha.keene@socom.mil

Crystal Curry crystal.curry@socom.mil

USTRANSCOM, Scott AFB SMSgt Matthew Randall DSN 779-7619 matthew.randall@ustranscom.mil
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